



## MUTOH achieves UL GREENGUARD Gold Certification for US11 ink



MUTOH INDUSTRIES LTD. a leading manufacturer of wide-format inkjet printers, affiliated with MUTOH HOLDINGS CO., LTD. today announced that their original LED-UV ink or US11 ink is now the UL GREENGUARD Gold certified.

UL's GREENGUARD Certification Program is a widely used standard for design professionals, consumers and others to find low emitting interior products that promote better indoor air quality. Products that achieve GREENGUARD and GREENGUARD Gold Certification have demonstrated low chemical emissions during normal use. Some products, such as printing inks, are used in a wide variety of applications.

The GREENGUARD test method includes standardized room exposure models for both an office and classroom environment developed by the California Department of Public Health. The stringency of these models is directly related to the surface area of product that will be used in the room. For products that may be used in many applications, UL considers all potential applications and awards certification for the highest surface area loading for which the products meet the GREENGUARD and/or GREENGUARD Gold Certification criteria.

To learn more about the GREENGUARD Certification, go to <a href="https://services.ul.com/service/greenguard-certification/">https://services.ul.com/service/greenguard-certification/</a>

MUTOH is taking steps to ensure our company and our products are environmentally responsible. MUTOH has been committed to provide customers safe, environmentally-friendly and high-quality products by following industry standards in our product development process.

About MUTOH's original LED-UV ink; US 11 ink

The MUTOH US11 ink has been specifically developed for MUTOH's specialty/industrial UV printers. The US11 ink is capable of printing on a wide range of materials and is designed to bend and stretch with the materials after cured.

The ink enables beautiful and versatile layer printing with CMYK + white and varnish colors. Available in cartridges & bulk ink bags, the MUTOH's LED-UV ink features high-productivity, ultra-sharp and high quality outputs.

<Area of Application – printer compatibility>

MUTOH US11 ink is applicable to the following ValueJet UV inkjet printers.

- VJ-1638UH
- VJ-1638UR
- VJ-626UF
- VJ-426UF

<Contact>

International Business Division
MUTOH INDUSTRIES, LTD.
TEL 03-6758-7020 / FAX 03-6758-7021

E-mail: ibd@mutoh.co.jp